SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AMENDMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AMENDMENT NO ITO LEASE NO. DATE PAGE
2 GS-04B-62311 o)1 10f 1
— f
1 Copley Parkway, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560-9673

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Concourse Assoclates, LLC
whose address is

ADDRESS OF PREMISES

4104 Atlantic Ave. Suite 140
Raleigh, North Carolina 27604-1803

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to provide beneficial occupancy for the leased space.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree the said Lease is amended,
September 05, 2012, as follows:

The Government accepts the landlord's proposal to provide Tenant Improvement buildout for a total of $356,056.10 however
this SLA shall not constitute a notice to proceed to begin buildout. The Government will issue a NTP after the Lessor
submits a Government approved phasing plan for the tenant improvement buildout of the Government occupied space.

Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment, the maximum Tenant Improvement Allowance $356,056.10 shall be amortized over
5 years (Firm term) at a rate of 7.0%. The total annual cost of Tenant Improvements for the amortization period shall be
$84,604.05 at a rental rate of $5.32 PRSF ($6.12 PABOA)."

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.
LESSOR

| Staphee M Weiandt

ADDRESS .

Gloy Mlpake Bue Su'be 140 Raleral. Mc 27604
IN PRESENGE OF
SIGNATURE NAME OF SIGNER

ﬁ. ,C: /Yu// So 1Y
N)URE(?(S[oL( [_}Ha_‘,lp-_ [_\»ue' gul“e 40 Ra.(-l-lCLJ'\ Me 2760Y

UNITED STATES DF AMERICA

Bloin ©. Aachesoc~—

IOFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER : Eg

b zane CEﬂiSC‘-d"\g e
G FORM 276 (REV. 8/2008)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC62311-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



